
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5363
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
STORM WATER DRAINAGE PROJECT
Bhoi Shri Sanjay

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Odisha has requested the Union Government for revision of the project cost for Storm Water Drainage
system in Bhubaneswar city under JNNURM; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. Government of Odisha has submitted a proposal for revision of the project cost to Rs. 13064.00 lakh from the
approved cost of Rs. 6833.00 lakh for the project named 'Storm Water Drainage System' of Bhubaneswar City approved on
26.02.2009 under Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) submission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JNNURM). The project has been appraised by the Ministry and sent to State of Odisha for its Compliance. 

(c):The projects under UIG submission are considered for approval subject to their technical appraisal/compliance and availability of
funds for the State. 
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